The   two 

commercial  parcels will each require the following variances from the Land 

Development Code: 1] a variance of 1.2 acres of lot area from the required 

minimum lot size of  2.5 acres resulting in a lot area of 1.3 acres; 2] a variance of 

one hundred fifteen (115) feet from the required minimum lot depth of four hundred 

(400) feet resulting in a lot depth of two hundred eighty-five (285) feet; 3] a 

variance of forty-three (43) feet from the required lot width requirement of two 

hundred fifty (250) feet resulting in a lot width of  two hundred seven (207) feet; 4] 

a variance of fifty (50) feet from the required minimum rear yard parking setback of 

fifty (50) feet resulting in a zero setback; 5] a variance of sixty (60) percent from 

the maximum impervious surface coverage requirement of sixty (60) percent